a VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
e NERGY - Water Wells

Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
D. e Phone: 913-557-9083
l N c' 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG

Verde Oil Company
E. Davidson #I-4
API #15-207-28,781
December 10 - December 11, 2013

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
11 soil & clay 11
9 sand & clay 20
80 shale 100
9 lime 109
2 shale 111
25 lime 136
2 shale 138
27 lime 165
17 shale 182
4 lime 186
3 shale 189
126 lime 315
9 shale 324
22 lime 346
2 shale 348
35 lime 383
63 shale 446
29 lime 475
3 shale 478
50 lime 528
5 shale 533
14 lime 547
3 shale 550 )
27 lime 577 base of the Kansas City
154 shale 731
4 lime 735
22 shale FisT4
11 lime 768
18 shale 781
7 sand 788 green hard sand, light oil show
16 shale 804
2 lime 806
26 shale 832
4 lime 836
5 shale 841
16 lime 857
5 shale 862
4 lime 866
16 shale 882

23 lime 905
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3] shale 910
2 lime 912
8 shale 920
2 silty shale 922 green
1 broken sand 923 20% brown sand 80% shale light bleeding
11 oil sand 934 brown sand, good bleeding great saturation
2 silty shale 936
23 shale 959
1 lime & shells 960
2 shale 962
2 lime & shells 964
11 oil sand 975 brown & black sand good bleeding
2 black sand 977 ok show soft sand
3 broken sand 980 black sand & shale light show
3 sand 983 grey, no oil
59 shale 1042
4 sand 1046
9 shale 1055 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 45’
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 1055'

Set 45' of 7" threaded and coupled surface casing, cemented with 10 sacks cement.

Set 1048.25' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing with 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp, 1 seating nipple, 1 baffle



